
Guilds in PoE 2: do we need to recreate? How are tags created?
Discussion

^ First we were told guilds would sync across PoE 1 -> PoE 2 but that is not happening now.

1. Are guilds still actually supported in PoE 2 at all? If, so we'll need to re-create them?

2. How will the Guild Tag system work? Currently it is based off of Maps in PoE 1. Will we now require
"Waystones" in PoE 2 to create Guild Tags?

Add a comment

r/PathOfExile2 • 3 mo. ago
[deleted]

0 9 Share

• Official • Promotedxfinity

Switch to Xfinity Mobile and get a FREE 5G Phone ON US.

Learn More xfinitymobile.com

Sort by: Search CommentsBest

Rex_Norseman • 3mo ago

2 Reply

Anyone else figure out the tagging system? I don’t remember how it was in POE1. The POE forum posts
show that you need specific maps for various symbols. How do I acquire said maps?

ThinkBank8429 • 3mo ago
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1 Reply

The guild synchronization originated from the earlier development approach where POE1 and POE2 were
intended to operate as a single game (orginally they even said the two part will share same end game, so
there's no point not to have the same guild system). As a result, all features, including Guild and Global Chat,
were designed to transfer seamlessly between the two parts.

However, this direction has since shifted for quite long time ago, and the two parts are now two separate
games instead. Consequently, guilds cannot be transferred because the system isn't tied to individual
accounts but rather exists as a shared space for all members. Therefore, you'll need to recreate your guild
and invite your members again in POE2.

As for the tagging aspect, I'm not entirely clear on that, so I'll leave it for someone else to address.

Lagencie • 3mo ago

1 Reply

thats absolutely nuts .... if you have invested hundreds of dollars in the guild its just gone..

DopeyLo420 • 2mo ago

1 Reply

We lost 185 dollars worth of guild tabs that members have contributed towards and we acquired during
tab sales. And now our guild in 2 has none because I don’t want to buy more and end up getting the old
ones back (remember buying all those tabs just for the quad tab to drop and you now have 37 unused
tabs 😭😅🤣)

vpair • 3mo ago

1 Reply

Does anyone know how to leave a guild

Sphinxoid • 3mo ago

1 Reply

While in-game in PoE2 EA press j and on the guild page in your social screen click leave on the button to
the right of your name.

You can be re-invited and rejoin/decline at any time.

Note that as a guild leader in order to leave the guild you will have to appoint a new guild leader and then
after you get yourself demoted to officer/member/initiate you can leave guild through the method
described above.

Fumbles007 • 2mo ago

Has anyone figured out how to set the guild tag? I tried tossing a bunch of t1 maps in it just to see, and
nothing happened.
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Does anyone want to join a fresh Guild in Poe2?

6 upvotes ·  17 comments

This is probably completely obvious to all the experienced PoE players...

117 upvotes ·  36 comments

1 Reply

1 more reply

GutterRatRL • 2mo ago

1 Reply

I did the same and would also like to know

Sphinxoid • 1mo ago

1 Reply

This is speculation but I believe the guild tag feature will probably be released/available when each map gets
it's own base.

Right now waystones have no base (i.e. Augury, Deserted, Hidden Grotto) only tiers. Since you can't combine
15 symbols (current waystone tiers) to get all possible combinations that are available for tags it will probably
come down to moving bases which are now ascribed to atlas biomes onto waystones. It was mentioned
somewhere that endgame will have ~150 maps.

Going from PoE1's guild tag system where the base map determines the symbol generated for the tab it is
highly likely that a similar system will exist in PoE2 once the atlas and mapping as a concept are finalized.
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My Experience as a new player to POE

10 upvotes ·  7 comments

Why I quit POE2

9 upvotes ·  28 comments

I've never played a PoE game before and I've been shocked and surprised by the interactions with other
players.

201 upvotes ·  59 comments

Looking for a couple dedicated players to join the guild.

9 upvotes ·  30 comments

This game was made for me, PoE1 was not.

46 upvotes ·  27 comments

As a new Poe player, holy hell can we get some tutorials when endgame starts?

74 upvotes ·  59 comments

You know how to recognize if someone played PoE2?

190 upvotes ·  26 comments

My current approach to PoE 2

3.2K upvotes ·  449 comments

Thoughts From a New POE Player / Tips for New Players

3 upvotes ·  3 comments
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Question as a new player to PoE

2 upvotes ·  12 comments

Is build variation just as bad in PoE1?

24 comments

i wanna give poe2 a second chance, but i just don’t know what i’m doing.

15 comments

Am I doing this "build" thing right? My game seems different than everyone elses

600 upvotes ·  80 comments

My favorite pastime now in POE2 EA

52 upvotes ·  28 comments

after weeks of crafting, I can finally say, this is my Magnum Opus

636 upvotes ·  147 comments

How "gearing up" in poe2 be

2.1K upvotes ·  538 comments

The most ideal POE2 game has viable block/parry, armor, melee, actual weapon swapping, and uniques
with stats scale to end game.

16 upvotes ·  33 comments

Genuinly more excited for next poe2 league over poe1

290 upvotes ·  224 comments
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Been playing POE since POE1 alpha and this is the first time I crafted something good

269 upvotes ·  65 comments

Looking to join a newb / 1st time player guild?

5 upvotes ·  7 comments

It is week three of me refusing to look up for any guides or builds for POE2, This is what
one of my character looks like.

837 upvotes ·  122 comments

Thank you POE2!

3.9K upvotes ·  510 comments

Never played PoE before, saw the recent long reveal stream and was blown away. Have question
regarding F2P and supporting the game.

155 upvotes ·  122 comments
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